
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

 

STATISTICS FOR BOARD MEETING 
 

 

(AS OF THE CLOSE OF THE SECOND WEEK OF CLASSES) 

 

 

 

 

JANUARY 2011 

 
 

Prepared by the Records & Advisement Office 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 
COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS 

JANUARY 2011 

 

 FALL 2010 WINTER 2011 COMPARISON 

ADMISSION STATUS 

Returning & Former Students 

Transfer  

Non-degree/Extension 

First-Time Freshmen: 

     Academy 

     High School 

     GED 

     Home Schooled 

     Foreign - SDA 

     Foreign - Non-SDA 

     Private – Non-SDA 

              TOTALS 

 

 1771 

  193 

 138 

 

 458 

 106 

13 

25 

02 

04 

22 

2732 

  

1539 

 206 

 213 

 

430 

  95 

  13 

  26 

  03 

  06 

  22 

2553 

  

-232 

 +13 

 +75 

 

 -28 

 -11 

 - - 

 +01 

 +01 

 +02 

 - - 

-179 

 

GENDER 

Male 

Female 

               TOTALS 

 

1234 

1498 

2732 

  

1146 

1407 

2553 

  

-88 

-91 

-179 

 

RESIDENCE 

MAIN CAMPUS: 

Thatcher Hall – Women 

Thatcher South – Women 

Southern Village – Women 

Talge Hall - Women 

Talge Hall  - Men 

Southern Village – Men 

 

College Housing 

Spalding Cove Housing 

Non-College Housing 

 

OFF CAMPUS: 

Academy Extensions 

Adventist Colleges Abroad 

Clinical Laboratory Science 

Consortium:  Nursing 

Online  

Student Missionaries: 

     Enrolled 

     Non-Enrolled 

TOTALS 

 

 

 483 

 275 

 147 

   35 

 687 

  66 

 

  95 

  24 

710 

 

 

  79 

  27 

  03 

  42 

  14 

 

  36 

  09 

2732 

 

 

 

 

 

463 

244 

130 

34 

630 

61 

 

97 

28 

594 

 

 

138 

25 

03 

36 

23 

 

38 

09        

2553 

  

 

-20 

-31 

-17 

-01 

-57 

-05 

 

+02 

+04 

-116 

 

 

+59 

-02 

- - 

-06 

+09 

 

+02 

- - 

-179 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

          JANUARY 2011 

 

 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 

FULL-TIME 

EQUIVALENCY 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2
nd
 Sem. % 

 

 

 

 2,069 

 

 1,937 

 

    132 6.4%      

 

 

 

  2,110 

 

  1,984 

 

     126        6.0%          

 

 

 

   2,169 

 

   1,994 

 

      175        8.1% 

 

 

 

   2,204 

 

   2,025 

 

      179        8.1% 

 

 

 

 2,300 

 

 2,107 

 

    193          8.4% 

SEMESTER HOURS 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2
nd
 Sem % 

 

 

 32,066 

 

 30,016 

 

 2,050    6.4% 

 

 

  32,711 

 

  30,751 

 

    1,960       6.0% 

 

 

 33,616 

 

 30,904 

 

   2,712        8.1% 

 

 

 34,167 

 

 31,390 

 

   2,777        8.1% 

 

 

35,650 

 

32,665 

 

  2,985         8.4% 

2
ND 

 SEMESTER 

AVERAGE HOURS 

CARRIED 

 

Full-Time Student 

 

Part-Time Student 

 

All Students 

 

 

 

 

 14.50 

 

   5.77 

 

 12.56 

 

 

 

 

14.64 

 

   5.39 

 

12.78 

 

 

 

 

14.54 

 

  5.16 

 

12.47 

 

 

 

 

14.55 

 

  5.64 

 

12.51 

 

 

 

 

14.57 

 

 5.54 

 

12.79 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY  

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

   JANUARY 2011 

 

 2006-07 2007-08 *2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 

HEAD COUNT 

TOTAL ENROLLED 1
ST
 SEM 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

   Returned from 1
st
 Semester 

   New Second Semester 

TOTAL ENROLLED 2
ND
 SEM 

 

NET LOSS 

 

2451 

 

 

2065 

  322 

2387 

 

64 

 

 

 

 

84.3% 

13.1% 

 

 

2.6% 

 

2477 

 

 

2154 

  253 

2407 

 

    70 

 

 

 

 

87.0% 

10.2% 

 

 

2.8% 

 

2574 

 

 

2222 

  256 

2478 

 

96 

 

 

 

 

86.3% 

10.0% 

 

 

 3.7% 

 

2647 

 

 

2262 

  247 

2509 

 

  138 

 

 

 

 

85.5% 

9.3% 

 

 

5.2% 

 

2732 

 

 

2263 

  290 

2553 

 

  179 

 

 

 

 

82.8% 

10.6% 

 

 

 6.6% 

SUMMARY OF LOSS 

 

DROPOUTS 

   During First Semester 

   End of First Semester 

TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts 

 

   Graduates Not Returning 

TOTAL Non-Returning Students 

   Minus New Students 

NET LOSS 

 

 

 

 48 

182 

230 

 

156 

386 

322 

 64 

 

 

 

1.9% 

7.4% 

9.3% 

 

 6.4% 

15.7% 

13.1% 

  2.6% 

 

 

 

 49 

164 

213 

 

110 

323 

253 

 70 

 

 

 

2.0% 

6.6% 

8.6% 

 

4.4% 

13.0% 

10.2% 

  2.8% 

 

 

 

  49 

159 

208 

 

144 

352 

256 

  96 

 

 

 

1.9% 

6.2% 

8.1% 

 

  5.6% 

13.7% 

10.0% 

 3.7% 

 

 

 

 40 

215 

255 

 

130 

385 

247 

138 

 

 

 

1.5% 

8.1% 

9.6% 

 

4.9% 

14.5% 

9.3% 

5.2% 

 

 

 

 39 

292 

331 

 

138 

469 

290 

179 

 

 

 

  1.4%  

10.7% 

12.1% 

 

  5.1% 

17.2% 

10.6% 

  6.6% 

FRESHMAN RETENTION 

 

   Enrolled 1
st
 Semester 

   Returned 2
nd
 Semester 

   Did Not Return 2
nd
 Semester 

 

 

567 

501 

  66 

 

 

 

88.4%   

11.6% 

 

 

535 

474 

  61 

 

 

 

88.6% 

11.4% 

 

 

540 

487 

  53 

 

 

 

90.2% 

  9.8% 

 

 

603 

544 

  59 

 

 

 

90.2% 

  9.8% 

 

 

630 

582 

  48 

 

 

 

 

 7.6% 

 

*Revised values. 



 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 

REGISTRATION STATISTICS 
 

SUMMER 

 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

Head Count 292 240 243 251 279 

#FT Equivalent 142 104 109 86 106 

Hours Enrolled 1709 1252 1311 1027 1274 

July Graduates 29 31  Discontinued - -  - - 

 

 

FALL 

 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

Head Count  142 163 203 244 321 

#FT Equivalent  84 102 112 130 194 

Hours Enrolled  1007 1221 1343 1554 2322 

Dec. Graduates  16  12 33 49 35 

 

 

WINTER 

 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

Head Count    155 167 207 233 337 

#FT Equivalent     92   101 114 131 202 

Hours Enrolled  1108 1217 1373 1574 2426 

May Graduates    21 26 26 25  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

FALL 2010 AND WINTER 2011 

 

 

 

 FALL 2010 WINTER 2011 SUMMARY 

Undergraduate  2732  2553 -179 

Graduate  321  337               +16   

GRAND TOTAL  3053  2890 -163 

 

 

 
 

 


