SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY STATISTICS FOR BOARD MEETING

(AS OF THE CLOSE OF THE SECOND WEEK OF CLASSES)

JANUARY 2011

Prepared by the Records & Advisement Office

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY

COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS JANUARY 2011

	FALL 2010	WINTER 2011	COMPARISON
ADMISSION STATUS			
Returning & Former Students	1771	1539	-232
Transfer	193	206	+13
Non-degree/Extension	138	213	+75
First-Time Freshmen:			, ,
Academy	458	430	-28
High School	106	95	-11
GED	13	13	
Home Schooled	25	26	+01
Foreign - SDA	02	03	+01
Foreign - Non-SDA	04	06	+02
Private – Non-SDA	<u>22</u>	22	
TOTALS	$27\overline{32}$	2553	-179
GENDER			
Male	1234	1146	-88
Female	<u>1498</u>	<u>1407</u>	<u>-91</u>
TOTALS	2732	2553	-179
RESIDENCE			
MAIN CAMPUS:			
Thatcher Hall – Women	483	463	-20
Thatcher South – Women	275	244	-31
Southern Village – Women	147	130	-17
Talge Hall - Women	35	34	-01
Talge Hall - Men	687	630	-57
Southern Village – Men	66	61	-05
College Housing	95	97	+02
Spalding Cove Housing	24	28	+04
Non-College Housing	710	594	-116
OFF CAMPUS:			
Academy Extensions	79	138	+59
Adventist Colleges Abroad	27	25	-02
Clinical Laboratory Science	03	03	
Consortium: Nursing	42	36	-06
Online	14	23	+09
Student Missionaries:			
Enrolled	36	38	+02
Non-Enrolled	<u>09</u>	<u>09</u>	<u></u>
TOTALS	2732	2553	-179

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2011

	2006	5-07	2007	-08	2008	-09	2009)-10	2010)-11
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY										
First Semester	2,069		2,110		2,169		2,204		2,300	
Second Semester	<u>1,937</u>		<u>1,984</u>		<u>1,994</u>		<u>2,025</u>		2,107	
Loss 2 nd Sem. %	132	6.4%	126	6.0%	175	8.1%	179	8.1%	193	8.4%
SEMESTER HOURS										
First Semester	32,066		32,711		33,616		34,167		35,650	
Second Semester	<u>30,016</u>		30,751		<u>30,904</u>		<u>31,390</u>		<u>32,665</u>	
Loss 2 nd Sem %	2,050	6.4%	1,960	6.0%	2,712	8.1%	2,777	8.1%	2,985	8.4%
2 ND SEMESTER AVERAGE HOURS CARRIED										
Full-Time Student	14.	50	14.0	54	14.5	54	14	55	14.	57
Part-Time Student	5.	77	5.	39	5.1	16	5.	64	5	54
All Students	12.	56	12.	78	12.4	47	12.	51	12.	79

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2011

	200	6-07	200	7-08	*200	8-09	200	9-10	201	0-11
HEAD COUNT										
TOTAL ENROLLED 1 ST SEM	2451		2477		2574		2647		2732	
SECOND SEMESTER										
Returned from 1 st Semester	2065	84.3%	2154	87.0%	2222	86.3%	2262	85.5%	2263	82.8%
New Second Semester	322	13.1%	<u>253</u>	10.2%	<u>256</u>	10.0%	<u>247</u>	9.3%	<u>290</u>	10.6%
TOTAL ENROLLED 2 ND SEM	2387		2407		2478		2509		2553	
NET LOSS	64	2.6%	70	2.8%	96	3.7%	138	5.2%	179	6.6%
SUMMARY OF LOSS	04	2.0 / 0	70	2.0 / 0	70	3.7 70	150	3.2 / 0	1//	0.070
SUMMART OF LOSS										
DROPOUTS										
During First Semester	48	1.9%	49	2.0%	49	1.9%	40	1.5%	39	1.4%
End of First Semester	<u>182</u>	7.4%	<u>164</u>	6.6%	<u>159</u>	6.2%	<u>215</u>	8.1%	<u>292</u>	<u>10.7%</u>
TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts	230	9.3%	213	8.6%	208	8.1%	255	9.6%	331	12.1%
Graduates Not Returning	<u>156</u>	6.4%	<u>110</u>	4.4%	<u>144</u>	5.6%	130	4.9%	138	5.1%
TOTAL Non-Returning Students	386	15.7%	$\frac{323}{323}$	13.0%	352	13.7%	385	14.5%	469	17.2%
Minus New Students	322	13.1%	<u>253</u>	10.2%	<u>256</u>	10.0%	247	9.3%	<u>290</u>	10.6%
NET LOSS	64	2.6%	70	2.8%	96	3.7%	138	5.2%	179	6.6%
FRESHMAN RETENTION										
Enrolled 1 st Semester	567		535		540		603		630	
Returned 2 nd Semester	<u>501</u>	88.4%	<u>474</u>	88.6%	<u>487</u>	90.2%	<u>544</u>	90.2%	<u>582</u>	
Did Not Return 2 nd Semester	66	11.6%	61	11.4%	53	9.8%	59	9.8%	48	7.6%

^{*}Revised values.

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT REGISTRATION STATISTICS

SUMMER						
	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	
Head Count	292	240	243	251	279	
#FT Equivalent	142	104	109	86	106	
Hours Enrolled	1709	1252	1311	1027	1274	
July Graduates	29	31	Discontinued			

FALL						
	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	
Head Count	142	163	203	244	321	
#FT Equivalent	84	102	112	130	194	
Hours Enrolled	1007	1221	1343	1554	2322	
Dec. Graduates	16	12	33	49	35	

WINTER						
	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	
Head Count	155	167	207	233	337	
#FT Equivalent	92	101	114	131	202	
Hours Enrolled	1108	1217	1373	1574	2426	
May Graduates	21	26	26	25		

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT FALL 2010 AND WINTER 2011

	FALL 2010	WINTER 2011	SUMMARY
Undergraduate	2732	2553	-179
Graduate	321	337	+16
GRAND TOTAL	3053	2890	-163